## 11000/33/2

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(Cit	ry/State/Zip/Phon	e #)		
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificate:	s of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



900193331799

02/07/11--01016--006 \*\*70.00

THED THE STATE OF THE STATE OF

Ps 2/8/11

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: MOLLY N MOES, INC.	<u></u>
(PROPOSED CORPORA	TE NAME – <u>MÜST INCLUDE SUFFIX</u> )
Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the arti	cles of incorporation and a check for:
\$70.00 \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 \$87.50 Filing Fee & Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
	ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED
FROM: MICHELE ANN COUNCIL	(Printed or typed)
153 PLACID DRIVE	Address
LAKE PLACID, FLORID	DA 33852
863 243-3613	
Daytime T	elephone number
michaelq5@live.com	for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICEE I The name of the co	NAME MOLLY N MOES, reporation shall be:	INC.	
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE	,	
	Principal street address	Mailing	address, if different is:
	AKE PLACID. FL 33852	<del></del>	
. <del>.</del>	AKE FEAGID, FE 33832	<del></del>	
The number for us	PURPOSE hich the corporation is organized is:		
NEW BUSINI	ESS- COFFEE, ICE CREAM &	MUFFIN SHOP	
ARTICLE IV The number of share	SHARES res of stock is: 1000 SHARES		
	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE		
Name and Ti Address:	tle: MICHELE ANN COUNCIL-PF 153 PLACID DRIVE		
Address.	LAKE PLACID DRIVE		
			Signal was
N. 100'			min in the second
Name and 11 Address:	tle: JOHN MALONE COUNCIL III- V 153 PLACID DRIVE		
Address.	LAKE PLACID FL 33852		<del></del>
			2 3 J B
			FW CO
	tle:		क्षेत्र व
Address:		Address:	
	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u>		
	cida street address (P.O. Box NOT accept		
Name:	MICHELE ANN COUNCIL		
Address:	153 PLACID DRIVE LAKE PLACID, FL 33852	<del></del>	
	TARE PLACID, PL 33002	•	
ARTICLE VII	<u>INCORPORATOR</u>		
	ress of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	MICHELE ANN COUNCIL	<del></del>	
Address:	153 PLACID DRIVE	<del></del>	
	LAKE PLACID, FL 33852	<del></del>	
Having been name this certificate, I an	d as registered agent to accept service of a familiar with and accept the appointmen	process for the above stated corp as registered agent and agree to	ooration at the place designated in act in this capacity
	while (las to)	ence	1/27/2011
,	Required Signature/Registered Age	ent	Date
I súbmit this docur document to the De	nent and affirm that the facts stated her partment of State constitutes a third degre	ein are true. I am aware that the felony as provided for in s.817.1	e false information submitted in a 55, F.S.
Thu	reletter Co	unen	1/27/2011
	Required Signature/Incorporator		Date